## MALDA ZILLA PARISHAD MALDA

Memo No: 6 4 2 /Eng/MZP-2023

Date: /1/05/2023

Corrigendum of Notice-1

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER No-10(e)/MZP/2023-24(1<sup>st</sup> Call) Sl. No.-16 OF THE ADDITIONAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER, MALDA ZILLA PARISHAD, MALDA, DATED-03.05.2023

All concerned are hereby informed that the name of work will be changed as follows for the above mentioned SI. No. of the above mentioned NIT (e).

Site change:

1Construction of C.C. Road from Hedu More to Laxmipur Shib Mandir at Laxmipur G.P. under Kaliachak-III Dev Block, Malda.Construction of Black Top Road from Hedu More to Laxmipur Shib Mandir at Kaliachak-III Dev. Block, Malda.	ſ	Name of the previous scheme	Name of the corrected scheme
Den Bloom, manual		More to Laxmipur Shib Mandir at	to Laxmipur Shib Mandir at Laxmipur G.P. under

All others conditions of the said notice are remaining unchanged.

Date: / 1/05/2023

Additional District Magistrate, Malda &

Additional Executive Officer Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda

Memo No: 6.92/1 (12) /Eng/ MZP-2023 Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Panchayats & Rural Development Department, Joint Administrative Building (7<sup>th</sup> Floor), HC-7, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106.
- 2. The Sahakari Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
- 3. The Secretary, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
- 4. The District Engineer, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
- 6. The District Informatics officer, National Informatics Centre, Malda Collectorate, Malda, with a request to publish this tender notice and all other allied documents in website: <u>www.malda.nic.in.</u>, maldazillaparishad.in
- 7. District Information Analyst for publishing the tender in website, *maldazillaparishad.in* 8. PA to the Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
- 8. CA to the Executive Officer, Malda Zilla Parishad & District Magistrate, Malda
- 49. CA to AEO, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda
- 14. Dealing Assistant, Tender Selection Committee, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda
- 11. Tender file.
- 14. This Office notice Board for wide publicity.

Additional District Magistrate, Malda

Additional Executive Officer Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda